	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	05-04	-2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 6/30/2005)			United States Patent and Trademark Office
				ess(es) below.
	102995		51/3 =     2 Name and address	of receiving party(ies):
	1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):			
	David M. DeWitt, Michael J. Finley, and Laurie R. Lawin		Name: SurModics, Inc. Internal Address:	•
				Land TAble Change
	Execution Date(s): 25 April 2005 and 26 April 2005		Street Address: 9924 W City: Eden Prairie St	
200			*	address(es) attached?  Yes No
<i>(</i> 1	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  yes  no		Additional name(s) & a	indiess(es) attached: [ ] Tes [ ] No
0	3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other			
	4. Application or patent number(s):	ing filed together with a r	new application	
·	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/099,910		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☒ No			<u> </u>
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of ap	plications and patents thvolved: [1]
	Name: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.		•	-2 FN 2: /FINANCE
	Internal Address: Suite 4000			A B
	Street Address: 200 South Sixth Street			Œ ?
	City: <u>Minneapolis</u>			
	State: Minnesota ZIP: 55402		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.	.21(h) and 3.41): \$ 40.00
	Phone Number: <u>612.492.7000</u>			
	Fax Number: 612.492.707		Authorized to	charge filing fees, any deficiency or credit any
´	Email address: <u>ip@fredlaw.com</u>		overpayment	to deposit account number 061910
05/0	3/2005 DBYRNE 00000022 11099910		8. Deposit account nur	mber:
01	C:8021 40.00 DP \		061910	
	)			of this page if paying by deposit account)
	9. Signature:			
	Jan Eng		4	pil 28, 2005
	Signatura			Date
	John F. Dolan			
	Name of Person Signing			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]			
	Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:			
i	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			

#3112884\1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, David M. DeWitt, Michael J. Finley, and Laurie R. Lawin, citizens of the United States, residing at 410 North 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, #219, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401, 4205 Princeton Avenue South, Saint Louis Park, Minnesota 55416, and 3170 Bent Tree Hills Drive, New Brighton, Minnesota 55112, respectively, have made an invention relating to COATING COMPOSITIONS FOR BIOACTIVE AGENTS and have today executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and identified by attorney's File No. 9896.166.5, and naming the following inventors: David M. DeWitt, Michael J. Finley, and Laurie R. Lawin, S.N 11/099,910, filed April 6, 2005.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to SurModics, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having its principal place of business at 9924 West 74th Street, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344-3523, its successors and assigns:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above-identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above-identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

We further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as SurModics, Inc., its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to SurModics, Inc. any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Dated this 25 day of April , 2005.

Dad no Johna

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 25th day of APRIL, 2005.

KATHLEEN G. WISE Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2010

1

Dated this 25 day of April 1

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 day of APRIL , 2005.

KATHLEEN G. WISE Notary Public
Minnesota
My Commission Expires January 31, 2010

Dated this 26 day of april, 2005.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Triday of a pul, 2005.

**RECORDED: 05/02/2005** 

Notary Public

PATRICIA M. BEST Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2010

#3108709\1

2